space shall consist of a minimum net area of two hundred (200) 
square feet with a minimum width of ten (10) feet and a minimum 
length of twenty (20) feet, exclusive of access drives or aisles thereto. 

(b) Up to eighty (80) percent of spaces provided may have a minimum 
net area of one hundred sixty-two (162) square feet, a minimum width 
of nine feet (9), and a minimum length of eighteen feet (18). Parallel 
parking spaces may be reduced to nine feet (9) in stall width. 

53 Planning and 
Development 

On the sheets C-3A – C-3C, please provide wheel stops for all